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Paul Bolino, President 
Community Counseling Center of 

Ashtabula County  
2801 C Court 

Ashtabula, OH 44004 
(440) 998-4210 

paul.bolino@cccohio.com 

Kelly Rigger, Vice President 
Mental Health Services for Clark & 

Madison County, Inc. 
474 N Yellow Springs St 
Springfield, Ohio 45504 

(937) 629-3117 
Kelly.Rigger@MHSCC.com  

Joe Shorokey, Secretary/Treasurer 
Alta Care Group 

711 Belmont Ave 
Youngstown, OH 44502 

(330) 793-2487 
joes@altacaregroup.org 

 
Randy Allman, Member-At-Large 

Butler Behavioral Health Services, Inc.  
1502 University Blvd. 
Hamilton, OH 45011 

(513) 881-7189 
rallman@bbhs.org 

Jeff O’Neil, Member-At-Large 
Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health  

1501 Madison Rd - 2nd Floor 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45206  

(513) 354-7000  
joneil@gcbhs.com  

Tracey Campbell, Member-At-Large 
FIRELANDS Counseling and Recovery Services 

1925 Hayes Ave 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

(419) 557-5177 
campbet@firelands.com 

Kelli Ott, Member-At-Large 
Thrive Therapeutics  

P.O. Box 624 
Eaton, Ohio 45320  

(937) 405-5672 
kott@thrive-therapeutics.org 

Roger Cheesbro, Member-At-Large 
Family Recovery Services 
104 Erin Ct – PO Box 823 

Hillsboro, OH 45133 
(937) 393-4562 

rcheesbro@familyrecoveryservices.org  

Don Schiffbauer, Member-At-Large 
The Nord Center 
6140 S Broadway 

Lorain, Ohio 44053  
(440) 204-4265 

DSchiffbauer@nordcenter.org 
Kelly Dylag, Member-At-Large 

Far West Center 
29133 Health Campus Dr 

Westlake, OH 44145 
(440) 835-6212 

dylag@farwestcenter.com 

Jerry Strausbaugh, Member-At-Large 
Appleseed Community Mental Health Center 

2233 Rocky Lane 
Ashland, OH 44805 

(419) 281-3716 
jerry@appleseedcmhc.org 

Carolyn Ireland, Member-At-Large 
House of Hope for Alcoholics, Inc. 

825 Dennison Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 291-4691 
cireland@hofhope.org 

Brian Stroh, Member-At-Large 
Netcare Corporation 

199 S Central Ave 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 

(614) 275-6481 
bstroh@netcareaccess.org  

Megan Kleidon, Member-At-Large 
Red Oak Behavioral Health 

611 W Market St 
Akron, Ohio 44303 

(330) 564-4643 
mkleidon@redoakbh.org 

David Wills, Member-At-Large 
Stark Co TASC Inc. 

624 N. Market 
Canton, OH 44702 

(330) 479-1912 
dwills@starktasc.org 
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